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Perry White just might like to 
have a band show up on Christmas 
eve and serenade not only him, 
but the whole student body.

George Peery probably would 
like to have an autographed pic
ture of Spiro Agnew, like the one 
in Danny Ray’s office. Dean Sears 
may want a junior FBI button and a 
little siren to put on his belt.

Maybe the Student Court wants 
a framed copy of Mr. Vicar’s ten 
points on “How to Win Friends and 
Influence People.” I’m sure they 
would be glad to hang it in the 
SGA bulletin board in the cafe
teria since it has so much empty 
space anyway.

WMHC might want two size D 
batteries to run the station next 
semester. (They don’t have to be 
new.) Volunteer Services could 
probably use a volunteer.

I’m sure every dorm wants a 
house mother like the one Treat 
has. Mr. Stegall may want a 
golden - throated songbird that 
wouldn’t talk back. The Baptist 
Church might like a Baptist coilege 
across the street from it. Maybe 
Dr. Underwood would enjoy a new 
pants suit.

I’m positive the Hilltop staff 
wants a way out.

Love,
Little Harvey Hilltop

National “Professors' Club" Speaks On 
Academic Freedom and Responsibility

Washington, D. C. (CPS) — The
American Association of University 
Professors recently emphasized that 
“the faculty’s responsibility to de
fend its freedoms cannot be sepa
rated from its responsibility to up
hold those freedoms by its own 
actions.” In a statement on Free
dom and Responsibility” developed 
against the background of campus 
tension and unrest, the elected 
Council of the 90,000-member or
ganization of professors offers the 
active cooperation of the AAUP in 
seeking adherence to basic norms 
of professional responsibility and 
academic freedom.

The statement, approved unani
mously by the AAUP Council, de
clares that membership in the aca
demic community imposes ... an 
obligation to respect the dignity of 
others, to acknowledge their right 
to express differing opinions, and 
to foster and defend intellectual 
honesty, freedom of inquiry and in
struction, and free expression on 
and off the campus.” As a result, 
“The expression of dissent . . . 
may not be carried out in ways 
which injure individuals or damage 
institutional facilities or disrupt the 
classes of one’s teachers or col
leagues.”

The AAUP statement calls on 
college and university faculties to 
“join with other members of the 
academic community in the devel
opment of procedures to be used 
in the event of serious disruption,” 
and to ensure faculty “consultation 
in major decisions, particularly

those related to the calling of ex
ternal security forces to the cam
pus.” It encourages each college 
and university faculty “to assume 
a more positive role as guardian of 
academic values against unjustified 
assaults from its own members.” To 
this end, the AAUP statement sug
gests that faculties give systematic 
attention to the development of “a 
more versatile body of academic 
sanctions,” including warnings and 
reprimand, in addition to the ulti
mate sanction of dismissai.

in all sanctioning efforts, the 
statement concludes, “it is vital that 
proceedings be conducted with fair
ness to the individual, that faculty 
judgments play a crucial role and 
that adverse judgments be founded 
on demonstrated violations of ap
propriate norms.”

The AAUP, which is headquarter
ed in Washington, D. C., has for 
fifty-five years been the leader in 
setting standards of academic free
dom and responsibility for the 
teaching profession.
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1971 Summer School Schedule
the summer terms most classes meet daily, Monday through Friday. Each day 

'hto five periods which are as follows:
Period 1   8:00 a.m. Period 4 — 1:30 p.m.
^’stiod 2   9:50 a.m. Period 5 — 3:20 p.m.
Period 3 — 11:40 a.m.

FIRST SUMMER SESSION 
June 7 — July 9, 1971 

Course Title

Period
Internship

Day

K Ceramics/Pottery 
- i, ®Ofy Clem. Art Ed. 

^at/Elem Art Ed. UB 
Painting 

r- Painting
«||^[,^°ntemp Art History 

ADMINISTRATION 
“fin Acct 
I nice Machines 
'ijter Acct 
^ost Acct 

fin Mgmt 
.'"nice Mgmt
MiCs
pfjn Economics 
pf'n Economics 
p6/sonal Finance 
pfin Marketing 

Jk! ii, iin Finance 
''^oney & Bank 

L ^^Ministration
,{l0 ®egin Typing
1 H*® Sci Surv 

Q^coratorypan Botany 
Laboratoryt"“uratc
I Colony
•-ab/Fieid

(4)
(2)
(2.3)
(4)
(4)
(3)

(1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(2)

(4) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(1) 
(2)

(3)

(1)
(4.5)
(1)
(4.5)
(2)
(4.5)

Instructor
Staff

Wing
Wing
Wing
Robertson, J 
Robertson, J 
Robertson, J

RM
Bingham 

Chapman, 
Bingham 
Bingham 
Grose 
Cox, R

Narron 
Wood, R 
Chapman, RM 
Grose 
Wood, R 
Narron

Cox, R

Diercks 
TWT Diercks 

Taylor 
TWT Taylor 
MWF Outten 
MWF Outten

HISTORY
Modern Europe 
U.S. to 1865 
Ancient History 
Afro/Amer Hist 
Early History Asia 

GEOGRAPHY 
221 World Geog
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
221 Amer Pol Systems
331 Internatl Relations
SOCIOLOGY
221 Prin Sociol
222 Cul Anthropology
325 Race Relations
MATHEMATICS
100 
105 
108 
111
223 
329 
331 
333 
460

(1)

Remedial Math 
Theory Arith 
Geom Elem Teachers 
Mod Intro Col Math 
Calculus II 
Found Geom 
Intro Mod Alg 
Theory Equations 
Independent Study 

PHYSICS
223 General Physics 
225 Engr Physics
FRENCH
111 Elem French
113 Inter French
GERMAN
111 Elem German
113 Inter German
321 German Conver
SPANISH
111 Elem Spanish
113 Inter Spanish
113 Inter Spanish
RUSSIAN
111 Elem Russian

(4)
(3)
(2) W 31 
(1)
7:00 W 31 
(2)
(1)
(2)

(2)
(3)
(4)

(3)

Jolley
Underwood
Jenkins
Underwood
Huls

Jolley

Peery
Huls

Jenkins 
Walkers, D 
Halferty

Keiser
Keiser
Sams
Vanderburg
Sams
Vanderburg
Howell
Howell

Wood, A 
Wood, A

Kogerma, A 
Kogerma, A

Kramer 
Kramer 
Kogerma, K

Kogerma, K
MaCoy
MaCoy

Kogerma, K


