HILLTOP

cooperation ... communication . . .

understanding . . .

progress.

AL ISSUE

MARS HILL, NORTH CAROLINA

Tuesday, December 15, 1970

The Christmas Stocking

9

the DGGS.

select a couple

be easy to beat

year. We have

sports Coach

win; every

girl gives her

to be ashami

ile as big when

given her best

ames will be pla

Il start at 7 p.m.

RRY ISTMAS

she wins the

to play." about the philos

"There are

ng games

hat time of year again. The en thoughts turn to Christ-^{es,} you, and presents. I've ing a lot of thinking about ely, your white beard, reinespecially your presents. y likes to get presents, ^{letimes} people don't get want, so I decided to help some out this year.

Sure Coach Jack Lytton ke to have a 7' center who Imp like Lew Alcindor, drib-Bob Cousey, and shoot like Scott. Energetic Jack Willis might like to have a Ountain installed next to his he wouldn't have to walk Our to the office building he wanted a drink.

brary is in desperate need dally service by a Brink's car to haul away the day's some book published since of the Civil War. The God hight really groove on seepent" painted on the top of en Building.

larron probably wants some-Pass one of his economics All College might want and I'm sure Dr. Hoffman ke some plain, old-fashion-

aurel would flip over having copy, finished, polished, for the press. (The Hilltop may have to help).

Perry White just might like to have a band show up on Christmas eve and serenade not only him, but the whole student body.

George Peery probably would like to have an autographed picture of Spiro Agnew, like the one in Danny Ray's office. Dean Sears may want a junior FBI button and a little siren to put on his belt.

Maybe the Student Court wants a framed copy of Mr. Vicar's ten points on "How to Win Friends and Influence People." I'm sure they would be glad to hang it in the SGA bulletin board in the cafeteria since it has so much empty space anyway.

WMHC might want two size D batteries to run the station next semester. (They don't have to be new.) Volunteer Services could probably use a volunteer.

I'm sure every dorm wants a house mother like the one Treat has. Mr. Stegall may want a golden - throated songbird that wouldn't talk back. The Baptist Church might like a Baptist college across the street from it. Maybe Dr. Underwood would enjoy a new pants suit.

I'm positive the Hilltop staff wants a way out.

> Love, Little Harvey Hilltop

National "Professors' Club" Speaks On **Academic Freedom and Responsibility**

American Association of University Professors recently emphasized that "the faculty's responsibility to defend its freedoms cannot be separated from its responsibility to uphold those freedoms by its own actions." In a statement on Freedom and Responsibility" developed against the background of campus tension and unrest, the elected Council of the 90,000-member organization of professors offers the active cooperation of the AAUP in seeking adherence to basic norms of professional responsibility and academic freedom.

The statement, approved unanimously by the AAUP Council, declares that membership in the academic community imposes . . . an obligation to respect the dignity of others, to acknowledge their right to express differing opinions, and to foster and defend intellectual honesty, freedom of inquiry and instruction, and free expression on and off the campus." As a result, 'The expression of dissent . . . may not be carried out in ways which injure individuals or damage institutional facilities or disrupt the classes of one's teachers or col-

The AAUP statement calls on college and university faculties to "join with other members of the academic community in the development of procedures to be used in the event of serious disruption," and to ensure faculty "consultation in major decisions, particularly

ternal security forces to the campus." It encourages each college and university faculty "to assume a more positive role as guardian of academic values against unjustified assaults from its own members." To this end, the AAUP statement suggests that faculties give systematic attention to the development of "a more versatile body of academic sanctions," including warnings and reprimand, in addition to the ultimate sanction of dismissal.

statement concludes, "it is vital that proceedings be conducted with fairness to the individual, that faculty judgments play a crucial role and that adverse judgments be founded on demonstrated violations of appropriate norms."

The AAUP, which is headquartered in Washington, D. C., has for fifty-five years been the leader in setting standards of academic freedom and responsibility for the teaching profession.

the Mars Hill College

ніШтор

Managing Editor Feature Editor Sports Editor Advertising Manager Typist		Laine Calloway John Ulmer Frank Farrell Dana Hale Vicki Lytton
Photographer		Ken Stephens
John McNutt	Melody Sue Lake	Ed Sams
Grace Corbett	Gayla Green	Dianne Stephenson
Charles Revis	Terry Kuykendall	Danny Farrell
Cathy Carraway	Hank Strub	Harry Quiett



Inter Spanish Inter Spanish

Elem Russian

RUSSIAN

Second-class postage paid at Mars Hill, N. C. Published 15 times during the college year.

Box 486-T, Mars Hill, N. C. 28754 Telephone 689-1250

Underwood

Jenkins Underwood Huls

Jolley

Peery Huls **Jenkins** Walkers, D Halferty

Keiser Sams Vanderburg Sams Vanderburg Howell Howell

Wood, A Wood, A Kogerma, A Kogerma, A

Kramer Kramer Kogerma, K Kogerma, K

MaCoy

Kogerma, K

(3)

ummer School Schedule

the summer terms most classes meet daily, Monday through Friday. Each day into five periods which are as follows:

Period 4 — 1:30 p.m. Period 5 — 3:20 p.m.

Period 1 — 8:00 a.m. Period 2 — 9:50 a.m. Period 3 — 11:40 a.m.

FIRST SUMMER SESSION — July 9, 1971 Course Title

Number			
mber	Period	Day	Instructor
Internship Ceramics/Pottery Theory Clem. Art Ed. Mat/Elem Art Ed. UB Painting Palnting Contemp Art History ADMINISTRATION Prin Acct Office Machines Inter Acct Cost Acct Prin Mgmt Office			Staff
Ceramica (Bottom)	(4)		Wing
Theony Clom Art Ed	(2)		Wing
Mat/Flom Art Ed. UR	(2,3)		Wing
Painting	(4)		Robertson, J
Painting	(4)		Robertson, J
Contemp Art History	(3)		Robertson, J
S ADMINISTRATION			,
Prin Acct	(1)		Bingham
Office Machines	(2)		Chapman, RM
Inter Acct	(2)		Bingham
Cost Acct	(2) (2)		Bingham
Prin Mgmt	(1) (2)		Grose
Non-Office Mgmt	(2)		Cox, R
MICS			
Frin Economics	(4)		Narron
Economics	(3)		Wood, R
hersonal Finance	(3)		Chapman, RM
Marketing	(3) (1)		Grose
Monic Finance	(1)		Wood, R
Bank Bank	(2)		Narron
ROMINISTRATION	(0)		
Jogy Typing	(3)		Cox, R
Contemp Art History NESS ADMINISTRATION Prin Acct Office Machines Inter Acct Cost Acct Prin Mgmt Office Mgmt Office Mg			
Labori Surv	(1)		Diercks
aboratory	(4,5)	TWT	Diercks
lahoret.	(1)	TIACT	Taylor
SCOlogue	(4,5)	NAVA/E	Taylor Outten
lab/Field	(2) (4, 5)	MWF	Outten
· iciu	(4, 5)	IALAAL	Outlett

3	111	Modern Europe	(1)		
3	223 333	U.S. to 1865	(i)		
3		Ancient History Afro/Amer Hist	(2)		
3 3 3 3	451	Early History Asia	(2) (3)		
	GEOGR				
3		World Geog	(1)		
,	POLITI	CAL SCIENCE			
3	221	Amer Pol Systems	(4)		
3	331	Internati Relations	(2)		
	SOCIO				
3	221		(2)		
3	222	Cul Anthropology	(3)		
3	325	Race Relations	(3)		
	MATHEMATICS				
	100		(4)		
3	105	Theory Arith	(3)		
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	108	Geom Elem Teachers	(2) W 31		
3	111	Mod Intro Col Math	(1)		
2	223	Calculus II	7:00 W 31		
3	329 331	Found Geom Intro Mod Alg	(2) (1)		
2	333	Theory Equations	(2)		
	460	Independent Study	(=)		
PHYSICS					
ı	223	General Physics	(4,		
5	225	Engr Physics	(4,		
	FRENCH				
3	111		(1)		
3	113	Inter French	(2)		
	GERMA	N			
3		Elem German	(1)		
3		Inter German	(2)		
}	321	German Conver			
	SPANIS	H			
3	111	Elem Spanish	(2)		